
14th Day, Sunday, 29th June, 2025

1. The Chief Minister’s Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 40,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 20,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total

Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

      Owner              Trainer Jockey

Winner-The

Trophy & 49.5 % 6 % 4.5 %

Second 16.5 % 2 % 1.5 %

Third 8.25 % 1 % 0.75 %

Fourth 4.125 % 0.5 % 0.375 %

Fifth 2.475 % 0.3 % 0.225 %

Sixth 1.65 % 0.2 % 0.15 %

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of

Rs.12,00,000.

4 years old and over.

Weights: 4 years old only - 51.5 Kgs.

5 years old and over - 52 Kgs.

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a

(a) Grade III race to carry 1 kg. or either of two

or more such races to carry 2 kgs.        OR

(b) Grade II race to carry 3 kgs. or either of two

or more such races to carry 4.5 kgs.      OR

(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kgs. or either of two

or more such races to carry 7.5 kgs.

(ii)  Winner after 30th April, 2025 of a race of the value of

   Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.               OR

either of two or more such races or a race of  the value of

 Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry 1.5 kgs. OR either of two

 or more such races or a  race of the value of Rs.25,00,000

 or over to carry 2 kgs extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs

N.B.If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kgs

it shall be raised to 60 Kgs and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1200 Metres.

66

N O T E S

Entrance : Rs. 15,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on

Wednesday, 7th May, 2025 and the final Rs. 5,000 for

horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 25th

June, 2025

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 24th June, 2025 @

Rs. 2,00,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to

be at the option of the Stewards.

2. The Karnataka Sub Area Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

 Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)

 Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy& Rs. 288,750 Rs. 35,000 Rs.26,250 Rs. 350,000

Second Rs. 144,375 Rs. 17,500 Rs.13,125 Rs. 175,000

Third Rs. 86,625 Rs. 10,500 Rs. 7,875 Rs. 105,000

Fourth Rs. 33,495 Rs. 4,060 Rs. 3,045 Rs. 40,600

Fifth Rs. 16,170 Rs. 1,960 Rs. 1,470 Rs. 19,600

Sixth Rs. 8,085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9,800

Total Rs. 577,500 Rs. 110,000 Rs.52,500 Rs. 700,000

3. The Adler Plate

 Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)

 Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner Rs. 259,865 Rs. 31,525 Rs.23,625 Rs. 315,015

Second Rs. 129,935 Rs. 15,750 Rs.11,810 Rs. 157,495

Third Rs. 77,960 Rs. 9,450 Rs. 7,085 Rs. 94,495

Fourth Rs. 30,145 Rs. 3,655 Rs. 2,740 Rs. 36,540

Fifth Rs. 14,550 Rs. 1,765 Rs. 1,325 Rs. 17,640

Sixth Rs. 7,275 Rs. 880 Rs. 660 Rs. 8,815

Total Rs. 519,730 Rs. 63,025 Rs.47,245 Rs. 630,000

67



4. The Little Over Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice

but not placed second, third or fourth even once ineligible)

Weights: Colts & Geldings  - 56 Kgs.

Fillies  - 54.5 Kgs.

 Distance-(About)1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner Rs. 453,750 Rs. 55,000 Rs.41,250 Rs. 550,000

Second Rs. 226,875 Rs. 27,500 Rs.20,625 Rs. 275,000

Third Rs. 136,125 Rs. 16,500 Rs.12,375 Rs. 165,000

Fourth Rs. 52,635 Rs. 6,380 Rs. 4,785 Rs. 63,800

Fifth Rs. 25,410 Rs. 3,080 Rs. 2,310 Rs. 30,800

Sixth Rs. 12,705 Rs. 1,540 Rs. 1,155 Rs. 15,400

Total Rs. 907,500 Rs. 110,000 Rs. 82,500 Rs.1,100,000

5. The Desert God Plate

 Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)

 Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner Rs. 210,370 Rs. 25,500 Rs.19,125 Rs. 254,995

Second Rs. 105,185 Rs. 12,750 Rs. 9,560 Rs. 127,495

Third Rs. 63,110 Rs. 7,650 Rs. 5,735 Rs. 76,495

Fourth Rs. 24,405 Rs. 2,960 Rs. 2,220 Rs. 29,585

Fifth Rs. 11,780 Rs. 1,430 Rs. 1,070 Rs. 14,280

Sixth Rs. 5,890 Rs. 715 Rs. 545 Rs. 7,150

Total Rs. 420,740 Rs. 51,005 Rs.38,255 Rs. 510,000

68 69

6. The Tudor Jet Plate

 Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Whips not allowed)

(Handicap)

 Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner Rs. 210,370 Rs. 25,500 Rs.19,125 Rs. 254,995

Second Rs. 105,185 Rs. 12,750 Rs. 9,560 Rs. 127,495

Third Rs. 63,110 Rs. 7,650 Rs. 5,735 Rs. 76,495

Fourth Rs. 24,405 Rs. 2,960 Rs. 2,220 Rs. 29,585

Fifth Rs. 11,780 Rs. 1,430 Rs. 1,070 Rs. 14,280

Sixth Rs. 5,890 Rs. 715 Rs. 545 Rs. 7,150

Total Rs. 420,740 Rs. 51,005 Rs.38,255 Rs. 510,000

7. The Mahalakshmi Plate

 Horses rated 00 to 25.  (Handicap)

 Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner Rs. 185,625 Rs. 22,500 Rs.16,875 Rs. 225,000

Second Rs. 92,815 Rs. 11,250 Rs. 8,440 Rs. 112,505

Third Rs. 55,690 Rs. 6,750 Rs. 5,065 Rs. 67,505

Fourth Rs. 21,535 Rs. 2,610 Rs. 1,960 Rs. 26,105

Fifth Rs. 10,395 Rs. 1,260 Rs. 945 Rs. 12,600

Sixth Rs. 5,200 Rs. 630 Rs. 455 Rs. 6,285

Total Rs. 371,260 Rs. 45,000 Rs.33,740 Rs. 450,000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 24th June, 2025
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 24th June, 2025

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 25th June, 2025
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 26th June, 2025

Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 30th June, 2025


